GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 27th November,2014

File No. FE-I-EE(Elec)5/2014/ <u>13677</u> / Sri Rasha Bihari Panigrahi, E.E. (Elect), G.E.D. No.-I, Bhubaneswar is hereby reverted to his parent Department i.e. Department of Energy with immediate effect.

Necessary Government approval have been obtained in the matter.

By order of the Governor

-Sd/ P.K.Nayak Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>13678 / </u>W., Dt 27.11.2014

Copy forwarded to Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha/A.G.(Works & Accounts), Puri Branch, Puri/G.A.(S.E.) Department/G.A (Rent) Department/Department of Energy/E.I.C(C), Odisha/All C.E.s and S.E.s of Works Department/ S.E.(Electrical) R&B Circle, Bhubaneswar/E.E.(Electrical) G.E.D No.-I, Bhubaneswar/E.E. (Electrical) G.E.D No.-II, Cuttack/Officer concerned/F.E-I (5 copies) for information and necessary action.

2. The Deptt. of Energy are requested for posting of a substitute in place of Sri Rasha Bihari Panigrahi, E.E. (Elect) G.E.D. Divn No.-I, Bhubaneswar.

Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>13679 / </u>W., Dt 27.11.2014

Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/P.S to D.C-cum-A.C.S, Odisha/P.A. to E.I.C-cum-Secretary for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>13680 / W.</u>, Dt 27.11.2014

Copy forwarded to Luminous Infoways Pvt. Ltd, N-6/373 Nayapalli, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar, e mail <u>ID-support@lipl.in</u> for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload this Notification in the Website of Works Department for information of general public.

11/2/4 Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. <u>13681 / </u>W., Dt 27.11.2014

Copy forwarded to OSWAS Control Room for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Govt.